सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त (जनरल) का कार्यालय, सीमाशुल्क मुंबई जोन II OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), MUMBAI CUSTOMS ZONE II, जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, न्हावा शेवा, तालूका : उरण, जिला : रायगड , महाराष्ट्र- 400 707 JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA, TAL-URAN, DIST.-RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA-400 707.

F.No.S/5-Gen-08/2018 P&E

Date: .03.2018

OFFICE ORDER NO. 04 /2018 P&E/JNCH

The following amendments in the transfer & posting in the grades Superintendent and Preventive Officer are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Present	Additional Charge
No.			Posting	
1	Shri Ajay Deshmukh	Superintendent	PSO	Centralized Unit of Arshiya
				FTWZ.
2	Shri Kuldeep Singh	Preventive	PSO	Centralized Unit of Arshiya
	(1983)	Officer		FTWZ.

The concerned Officers would process all the letters relevant to Arshiya FTWZ received at JNCH.

This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs (NS-Gen).

Sd/-(R.P.KHANDELWAL) ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GEN), NHAVA SHEVA, ZONE II.

Copy :

- 1. Commissioner of Customs, NS-Gen
- 2. Addl. Commissioner of Customs, NS-Gen
- 3. P.S. to Chief Commissioner of Customs, Zone II
- 4. D.C./P(G)
- 5. D.C/Arshiya FTWZ
- 6. The Concerned Officers
- 7. Office Copy

सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त (जनरल) का कार्यालय, सीमाशुल्क मुंबई जोन II OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), MUMBAI CUSTOMS ZONE II, जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, न्हावा शेवा, तालूका : उरण, जिला : रायगड , महाराष्ट्र- 400 707 JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA, TAL-URAN, DIST.-RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA-400 707.

F.No.S/5-Gen-08/2018 P&E

Date: .03.2018

OFFICE ORDER NO. 04 /2018 P&E/JNCH

The following amendments in the transfer & posting in the grades Superintendent and Preventive Officer are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Present	Additional Charge
No.			Posting	
1	Shri Ajay Deshmukh	Superintendent	PSO	Centralized Unit of Arshiya
				FTWZ.
2	Shri Kuldeep Singh	Preventive	PSO	Centralized Unit of Arshiya
	(1983)	Officer		FTWZ.

The concerned Officers would process all the letters relevant to Arshiya FTWZ received at JNCH.

This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs (NS-Gen).

Sd/-(R.P.KHANDELWAL) ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GEN), NHAVA SHEVA, ZONE II.

Copy :

- 1. Commissioner of Customs, NS-Gen
- 2. Addl. Commissioner of Customs, NS-Gen
- 3. P.S. to Chief Commissioner of Customs, Zone II
- 4. D.C./P(G)
- 5. D.C/Arshiya FTWZ
- 6. The Concerned Officers
- 7. Office Copy